Rise / Set Times (UT)

Hours above 0°/15°/30° altitude

(2012 TC4)

Perihelion (JD)
Period (years)
Semimajor axis (AU)
Perihelion dist (AU)
Eccentricity

2458061.4472200
2.0612717
1.6196586
0.9653700
0.4039670

Perihelion Date 2017 Nov 3 22:43:59

Epoch

2000.0

Inclination (deg) 0.5353200
Long ascending node (deg) 19.7994600
Arg. of perihelion (deg) 26.4053900

Lat= 40.0 Long= 0.0

Site: L/L

-- Sunset

-- End Twi

-- 0° rise

-- 15° rise

-- 30° rise

-- Start Twi

-- Sunrise
30° set

--15° set

-- 0° set
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